2269/95US RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):  MLV Equity LLC  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     MVT Equity LLC     950 Third Avenue     New York, NY 10022
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: February 25, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,901,084; 4,910,523; 4,940,986; 5,047,783; 5,073,782;5,145,809; 5,170,169; 5,202,692; 5,227,800
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
John L. Dauer, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$360
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER LLP	☐ Check enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
900 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022	8. Deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
(212) 895-2000	Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John J. Dauer Jr. Reg. No. 39,953 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	
Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

**PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0536** 



ರಶ್ರದಣ 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MLV EQUITY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MVT EQUITY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MVT EQUITY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

3779132 8100M

040947085

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3583144

DATE: 12-29-04

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0537 DEC. 28. 2004 5:21PM Corporation Service Company

21-NO. 8783 P. 2

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:08 FM 12/28/2004
FILED 07:08 FM 12/28/2004 SRV 040947085 - 3779132 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WI'N EGULLA TTC (a Deleware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

WAL EGALLA FFC

(a Delaware limited Exhility company)

In compliance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DIICA"), the undersigned companies, desiring to effect a merger, hereby erete that:

The name and place of formation of each of the constituent companies (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

MAL EGALLA ITC

Delaware

WI'N EQUILY LTC

Delaware

- An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been duly approved, edopted, certified, executed and anknowledged by each of the Constituous Companies providing for the marger of MLV EQUITY with and into MVT BQUITY LLC.
  - The name of the surviving company is "MVT EQUITY LLC." 3.
  - The name of the merging company is "MLV EQUITY LLC." 4.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving company, the address of which is: MVT Equity LLC, 950 Third Avenue, 23rd Floor, New York, New York 10022.
- A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any member of cither Constituent Company, as applicable.
  - The merger is to be effective on December 31, 2004.

REMEST 528697VI

12/28/04 TUR 14:52 [TE/RX NO 8521] @ 002

**PATENT** REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0538 DEC. 28. 2004 5:21PM Corporation Service Company

NO.8783 P. 3 212 7523972 P.R

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each undersigned entity has occused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 28th day of Docember, 2004.

2

SURVIVING ENTITY:

MVT EQUITY LLC

Name: James Haber Zitle: Manager

MERGING ENTICY:

MLY EQUITY LLC

By: JUNO EQUITY LLC, its sole member and manager

By: JUNO INVESTMENTS LLC, its managing member

Name: Vames Haber Title: Manager

TOTAL P. 83
12/28/04 THE 14:52 (TX/RX NO 8521) 2003

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0539

BRMFS1 528697vl